

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 7045/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2006 in CMWP No. 14381/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHAMPA DEVI (D) TR.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT DY.DIR. OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo in relation to possession of the disputed land, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master