

>

1

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4 to 10 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16162/2006

CHAMPA DEVI (D) TR.LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT DY.DIR. OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 4: (Appln. For impleadment)

I.A. No. 5: (Appln. For substitution to bring on record the Lrs.
Of deceased R. No.4)

I.A. No. 6: (Appln. For substitution to bring on record the Lrs.
Of deceased R.No.6)

I.A. No. 7: (Appln. For c/delay in filing Appln. for
substitution)

I.A. No. 8: (Appln. For intervention filed by Mr. Prashant
Chaudhary)

I.A. No. 9: (Appln. For substitution to bring on record the L.Rs
of deceased R. No.5)

I.A. No. 10: (Appln. For substitution to bring on record the
Lrs. Of deceased R. No. 4(ii)) (with office report)

Date: 30/09/2010 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 : This is an application for impleadment on
behalf of the applicant and is registered as I.A.No.4. None
appeared on behalf of the applicant to press this application.
The application may be listed for consideration before an

appropriate Bench when the main matter is listed.

I.A.No.8 : This is an application for intervention filed by Mr.Prashant Chaudhary,Adv. The said application may be listed along with the main matter.

I.A.No.6 : This is an application filed by the petitioner praying to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 6. The application is within time, the same is allowed and the names of the persons mentioned in the paragraph 2 of the application be substituted in place of the deceased respondent no. 6. It is seen from the record that vakalatnama has since been filed by the counsel appearing for the substituted legal representatives.

I.A.Nos. 5,7,10 : These applications are incomplete, wherein the petitioner has prayed for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent as named in the application. However, none appeared to press these applications when they are called out. The said applications are also found

3

to be defective. Accordingly, the same are dismissed for non-prosecution.

I.A.No.9 is allowed, in terms of the prayer.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER